

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVID JOSEPH PITTMAN,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. SC08-146
L.T. No. CF90-2242A1-XX
DEATH PENALTY CASE

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0327832
Concourse Center 4
3507 Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607
Phone: (813) 287-7900
Fax: (813) 281-5500
katherine.blanco@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... v

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 46

ARGUMENT..... 47

 ISSUE I..... 47

 THE GUILT PHASE CLAIMS: (1) BRADY, (2) GIGLIO, (3)
 STRICKLAND/IAC, and (4) JONES/NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE.

 ISSUE II..... 82

 THE PENALTY PHASE CLAIMS UNDER BRADY, STRICKLAND and JONES.

CONCLUSION..... 95

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 95

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE..... 95

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Banks v. Dretke,</u> 540 U.S. 668 (2004)	68
<u>Bolin v. State,</u> 793 So. 2d 894 (Fla. 2001)	56
<u>Boyd v. State,</u> 910 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 2005)	67
<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	82
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)	93
<u>Carroll v. State,</u> 815 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 2002)	74
<u>Cole v. State,</u> 841 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 2003)	92
<u>Duest v. Dugger,</u> 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	82
<u>Ferrell v. State,</u> 918 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 2006)	93
<u>Giglio v. United States,</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	74
<u>Green v. State,</u> 975 So. 2d 1090 (Fla. 2008)	59
<u>Guzman v. State,</u> 868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003)	71
<u>Hannon v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	46
<u>Hartley v. State,</u> 990 So. 2d 1008 (Fla. 2008)	48
<u>Jennings v. McDonough,</u> 490 F.3d 1230 (11th Cir. 2007)	68
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 782 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 2001)	85
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 998 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 2008)	passim
<u>Kearse v. State,</u> 969 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 2007)	82

<u>Kyles v. Whitley,</u> 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	57
<u>Marshall v. State,</u> 854 So. 2d 1235 (Fla. 2003)	58
<u>Miller v. State,</u> 926 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2006)	94
<u>Mungin v. State,</u> 932 So. 2d 986 (Fla. 2006)	86
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	56, 70, 72
<u>Peede v. State,</u> 955 So. 2d 480 (Fla. 2007)	85
<u>Pennsylvania v. Ritchie,</u> 480 U.S. 39 (1987)	46
<u>Pittman v. Florida,</u> 514 U.S. 1119 (1995)	1
<u>Pittman v. State,</u> 646 So.2d 167 (Fla. 1994)	passim
<u>Ponticelli v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 2006)	58
<u>Rhodes v. State,</u> 986 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 2008)	57
<u>Riechmann v. State,</u> 966 So. 2d 298 (Fla. 2007)	61
<u>Scott v. State/Dugger,</u> 604 So. 2d 465 (Fla. 1992)	94
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 931 So. 2d 790 (Fla. 2006)	71, 82
<u>Stephens v. State,</u> 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	47
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 801 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 2001)	66
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	78, 82, 86
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 2009 Fla. LEXIS 132 (Fla. Jan. 29, 2009)	49
<u>United States v. Agurs,</u> 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	56
<u>United States v. Bagley,</u> 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	46

<u>Walton v. State,</u> 847 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 2003)	61, 70
<u>Williamson v. Moore,</u> 221 F.3d 1177 (11th Cir. 2000)	68, 72
<u>Williamson v. State,</u> 961 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 2007)	68
<u>Wood v. Bartholomew,</u> 516 U.S. 1 (1995)	57
<u>Young v. State,</u> 739 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1999)	68

Other Authorities

Rule 3.220(b)(1)(B) Fla. R. Crim. P.....	59
Section 90.504, Florida Statutes.....	56
